

16 June 2016

## Application to list Scan Global Logistics Holding ApS' bond loan at Nasdaq Stockholm

Company Announcement No. 2

Scan Global Logistics Holding ApS, CVR no. 30177460, has on the date hereof filed an application to list its up to DKK 500,000,000 bond loan, issued in an initial aggregated amount of DKK 375,000,000, with ISIN DK0030363163 on the STO Corporate Bonds Market at Nasdaq Stockholm. The first trading date is expected to occur on 20 June 2016.

The information contained in this press release is such information that Scan Global Logistics Holding ApS is required to publish in accordance with the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication on 16 June 2016 at 8:30 a.m.

Scan Global Logistics Holding ApS

Any questions may be addressed to Lars Olsen, CFO, tel. +45 32 48 00 20.

Scan Global Logistics Holding ApS, with headquarters located at Kirstinehøj 7, 2770 Kastrup, Denmark, tel. +45 32 48 00 00, www.scangl.com.